Ref: MonnoMC/Admin/Foreign/Admission/2023-24/ 3476

Date: 01/12/2023

Fees & charges for foreign students (Nepalese) for admission into MBBS course (Session 2023-2024) in Monno Medical College, Manikganj, Bangladesh under the University of Dhaka.

Admission & 5 Years' Tuition fees (Including hostel charges)

: \$ 38,500.00

(In word: Thirty-eight thousand five hundred USD only.)

## Others:

Fees related to registration with the affiliation University (the University of Dhaka) & others: \$1,400.00

RFST Day Visit Autopsy Visit Study Tour Library Fees

: \$ 4,100.00

## **Schedule of Payment of Fees:**

	Payment to be done before		
01	For Seat reservation	US \$ 5,000.00	Payment date schedule will be declared after the govt. circular for application
02	At the time of admission	US \$ 12,000.00	
	Payment to be done after	from the foreign students	
01	1 <sup>st</sup> Installment	US \$ 9,000.00	for admission into MBBS course in Bangladesh.
02	2 <sup>nd</sup> Installment	US \$ 7,000.00	
03	3 <sup>rd</sup> Installment	US \$ 5,500.00	
04	4 <sup>th</sup> Installment	US \$ 5,500.00	

Early reservation ensures higher possibilities to get the opportunity to be admitted.



P.T.O

## NB.

- 1. All professional examination fees are to be borne by the student.
- 2. If any foreign student needs to complete their internship from this Medical College, He/ She must deposit US\$ 2250/- as clinical fee (After appearing in the 1st professional MBBS Exam); the date schedule of which is to be informed later on.
- 3. Any fees imposed by the Govt. /VAT other than mentioned above (if any) are to be borne by the student.
- 4. In case a student fails to complete the course within the 5 years'(60 months) tenure due to his/her own reasons, he/she will have to pay additional six months' tuition and hostel fees of USD 850/-(USD eight hundred fifty) only for each term of six months.
- 5. The students have to take their foods from the hostel dining / cafeteria at their own cost.
- 6. Payment should be made only through remittance to our Bank in favor of our bank account as under-

Name of Account: Monno Medical College

Account No: 07611100012308

Name of Bank: EXIM Bank Ltd., Manikganj, Bangladesh.

Swift Code No: EXBKBDDH

- 7. All the charges are subjected to be changed (If needed or decided by the authority).
- 8. Students must attain eligibility from the DGME before admission or any other condition subject to be imposed by the DGME or "Ministry of Health and family Welfare of the Peoples' Republic of Bangladesh". The college authority reserves the right to cancel the admission of any students if any of the documents placed by him/her is found fake or fabricated or due to any others reasons.
- 9. An agreement to be signed by the student, guardian of the student, consultant and the college authority before admission.

Thanking you

(Prof. Dr. Md.Akhtaruzzaman)

Principal

Monno Medical College Manikganj, Bangladesh.